23 SNHP housing units for individuals with serious mental illness, and their fami lies, who are Homeless or 

2 4 at risk of Homeless ness; 

2 5 WHEREAS, the State of California will make available to COUNTY $6,168,706 (Six million 

26 one hundred sixty-eight thousand seven hundred and six dollars) in MHSA SNHP funds, and $2,183,000 

27 (Two million one hundred eighty-three thousand dollars) in Non-Competitive NPLH funds from the 

28 State of California; 

1 WHEREAS, by this MOU, the FHA is requesting and the COUNTY commits to allocate up to 

2 $6,168,706 (Six million one hundred sixty-eight thousand seven hundred and six dollars) in SNHP funds 

3 and up to $2,183,000 (Two million one hundred eighty-three thousand dollars) of Non-Competitive 

4 NPLH funds to develop a minimum of39 SNHP housing and 15 NPLH units; 

5 WHEREAS, the FHA, among other things, coordinates financing, develops and manages 

6 supportive housing developments in Fresno County, and; 

7 WHEREAS, the FHA previously partnered with Fresno County in the development of permanent